- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - Y - - - -

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ! W 528} 1 W A e W 528W 1 W /home/us024474/ tecmod

|

:

1 SART REV Sl TERMINATOR FEED TVYPE DESCRIPTION 73 |
: wié!??f 1 C — | EADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER - - - W W W W W oeol ] CHINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| 72 | 7
1528111 -2 C - BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER i ! ! ! ! ! EECTEE JOLUMENTATION PALRACE ;g 93
‘ 1528111 -6 C - LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONT INUOUS CARRIER ==aii
; 7—- 1528111 —1 C - LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS =1
\ 7— 1528111 -2 C - BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS

} 7-1528111 -6 C - LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED -5 AND SPARE PARTS - ; ; ; ; ; ; 3?55425 EE?T@&&?&!ZTSFﬁJLﬂLE E;

: 7— 1528111 -7 B - - - SPARE PARTS KIT ” : — -
; 54

w - |1 1 1 1 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MBXB) RAM 53

l CRIMP DATA JAE TERMINAL  CUST CRIMP SPECS 62

w -l 2|22 2] 2|2 1-18024-5 SCR, BHC (M5X25) DRAG 51

l [ e e o] - |1 1 1 1 1 1 18024-7 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANV IL 50

; AR o148 TYee RANGE ;§:> T IR T R R 5 18022-2 SCR, HEX (M4X8) FEED FINGER | 59

\ WIRE 1.22 [.048 INJ F 24 - 22 AWG o8

} E INSUL | 1.52 [.060 INJ F 1.10-1.30 [.043-.051 INJ 57

; i WIRE STRIP LENGTH -~ APPL INSTRUCTION an _ - W W W W W 1338685 PAWL, FEED o6
8 |1.52-2.03 [.080-.080 INIC = |408-8322 8 408-8430 L ES

: o - 4 4 4 4 4 4 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4x12) SHEAR HOLDER 54—
2 TERMINAL SN - FEED 53

} % APPL SPEC 114-3118 ~ 5.25 [.246 IN] - |1 1 1 1 1 1 18030~ 1 NUT, HEX (M3)HOLD DOWN 52

\ - - |1 1 1 1 1 1 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 5

} z TERMINALS APPL IED - |1 1 1 1 1 1 £590753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50

; = - |1 1 1 1 1 1 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49

| g AMP TERM PN MFR TERM PN — — - - - 1 - - l - 1338675-1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 48

} - ——— ETNE e —— - - - - 1 - 1 1 - 1 13386761 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 47

\ = - |1 w w w w w 1320999-3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 46

} - - - - - - |1 1 1 1 1 1 5901911 PLUG, NYLON 45

w - - - - - - |1 1 1 1 1 1 1338660-3 RAM 44

} - - - - - 43 | ¢
; - - - - - 42

\ - - - - - - |1 1 1 1 1 1 2-18024-6 SCR, BHC (M8X25) RAM 41

} 40

w 39

1 g%;% ng CRIMP HETGHT EEHN@ BT T T T T 469367-7 SPACER, FINE ADJUST 38

1 2 AWG . K A - | 1 1 1 1 1 879103-3 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY ?;

l 22 AWG 0.81 0.05 [.032 +.002 INJ C 1 —

l 24 AWG 0.76 +0.05 [.030 +.002 INI] C 4 - | 1 w w 1 1 1 1320934-3 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34

1 - - ~ -2 | 212|222 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20) STRIP GUIDE | 33

} » _ _ _ - |1 1 1 1 1 1 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT (M4) 32 @
| - 3 3 3 3 3 3 1-18023-2 SCR, SKT CAP (M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK | 31

; - - ~ - |1 1 1 1 1 1 1320908-9 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30

\ — - - - - |1 1 1 1 1 1 16330731 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29

} é % - - - - |1 w w w w w 1-455888-0 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28

w SN - - B -2l 21221212 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27

l 52 - |1 1 1 1 1 1 3568351 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26

; - ~ ~ _ — 1 1 1 1 1 1 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25

\ - - - - - |1 1 1 1 1 1 13209281 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24

} O - - - - |1 1 1 1 1 1 980371-4 SCR, SHC SHLD 23

w o L - - B - |1 - |1 1 - £590472-2 STRIPPER 22

} n 0 - |1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (M4X10) STRIPPER 21 | B
; F[% ~ | 4| 4| 4| 4] 4| 4 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4) STRIPPER | 20

\ g‘* N - B — | = ] — | - ] - 5904721 STRIPPER 19

} - - - 18

| 1 - 1 — — 1 — — 13386841 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT NO-CUT) 17

} ng RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 16

} | L] 2. OGOREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. [

} s 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION 12

; SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. T 1 1 1 1 w a0 o SPRING. SHEAR =

} 4fg REAR BELLMOUTH TO BE .0057/.010" (NO FRONT BELLMOUTH REQD) - |1 W W W W W 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR 11

; WIRE STRIP LENGTH CALCULATED TO SUIT TERMINAL WIRE BARREL N - | - | 1 w - |1 w 1320921 -1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUTY| 10 |—
\ - AND IS OUTSIDE RANGE SHOWN ON APPL. SPEC 114-3118. N w w w w w 4620061 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) g
LN /5\ CRIMP WIDTHS AS SUPPLIED BY CUSTOMER. N T 222 T T ] c-1333220-2 | ANVIL g

; % : CRIMP HEIGHTS AS CALCULATED BY TYCO. ;

1 o2 - |1 w w w w w 2-455889-0 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONTY| S

} 1. - |1 w w w w w 2-238011-0 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4

1 s N 2 2 1 2 |1 w w 9-583453-6 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3

\ mE - |1 w w w w w 4558881 SPACER, CRIMPER g

} . N 221 2|1 1 1 568176-9 CRIMPER, WIRE w

| ; VIEW B ROTATED 180° _ 77 —78l=72=71 ] =B | =2 | =1 PART NO DESCRIPTION I&EM

: POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ [~ REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISIOND A
| ( £ 1 QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST

: g Q "’_\% DIMENSIONS: mm [INCHESJI|MATL _ HT TR _ FIN _

| g % w A R N I N G D ] DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _

: : : — — SPRERI NS E PR RTen.  [OR D9APRO2[APP 29APROZ

\ HE (REF) - ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE 1 PLC DEC +- . LOTTHOUSE _ CONHURST | AR P eereerees

; > |h SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS BELOW MIN REQ'D CRIMP — | ¢ ) ol ol B . LOFTHOUSE S

: E o .. @ % HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. CTEM =0 QB%E?E%URE: 7 FINE ADJ SIDE FD HD-1 APPL |Vpl7 appL
@965 SHORT POSITION S R e o o e e | T | D %" 1528111 o1 | c

| _ T —

: AWW%%VMQS N 28-FEB-06 | 08:57:28 us0244/4 - | 5 5 ~ 4 3 00775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING e




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1528111-6



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1528111-6

